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SPECIES CODE SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME Occurrence Conditions

ADM Acrostichum danaeifolium Giant Leather Fern 100 N E0

BHA Baccharis halimifolia Groundsel Tree; Sea Myrtle 100 N E0

JRO Juncus roemerianus Needle Rush, Black Rush 100 N E0

QVA Quercus virginiana Virginia Live Oak 100 N E0

STS Schinus terebinthifolius Brazilian Pepper 100 E1 P

WAX Myrica cerifera Southern Bayberry; Wax Myrtle 90 N E0

RZM Rhizophora mangle Red Mangrove 80 N E0

VRA Vitis rotundifolia Muscadine Grape 70 N E0

PIN Pinus spp. Pine Tree 70 N E0

CAM Crinum americanum Swamp lily 70 N E0

LAG Laguncularia racemosa White Mangrove 60 N E0

BAG Baccharis glomeruliflora Groundsel Tree, Silverling 50 N E0

PRA Pluchea baccharis Rosy Camphorweed 50 N E0

TYP Typha spp. Cattails 50 N E0

BLS Blechnum serrulatum Swamp fern, Toothed Midsorus Fern 40 N

APS Alternanthera philoxeroides Alligator Weed 30 E2

SRS Serenoa repens Saw Palmetto 30 N E0

SSS Solidago sempervirens Seaside Goldenrod 30 N E0

QLA Quercus laurifolia Laurel Oak; Diamond Oak 30 N E0

WTA Sphagneticola trilobata Creeping Oxeye; Wedelia 30 E2

XAA Ximenia americana Tallow Wood, Hog Plum 30 N E0

LEN Lemna spp. Duckweed 20 N E0

SPI Spirodela polyrhiza Giant Duckweed 20 N E0

PEP Persea palustris Swampbay 20 N E0

PQA Parthenocissus quinquefolia Virginia Creeper, Woodbine 20 N E0

SAT Spartina alterniflora Saltmarsh Cordgrass 20 N E0

SPO Sabal palmetto Sabal Palm, Cabbage Palm 20 N E0

AAS Amaranthus australis Southern Water Hemp 20 N E0

CJE Cladium jamaicense Jamaica Swamp Saw Grass 20 N E0

GLS Gordonia lasianthus Loblolly Bay 20 N E0

IPO Ipomoea spp. Morning Glory 20 E0

BVE Blutaparon vermiculare Silverhead, Saltweed 10 N E0

MUS Musa spp. Banana Tree 10 E0

MVA Magnolia virginiana Sweetbay Magnolia 10 N E0

OCA Osmunda cinnamomea Cinnamon Fern 10 N E0

DSA Distichlis spicata Saltgrass 10 N E0

EUT Eustachys petraea Pinewoods Fingergrass 10 N E0

SAB Sabatia spp. Rosegentians 10 N E0

THA Thelypteris spp. Shield ferns 10 N E0

JVA Juniperus virginiana Red cedar 10 N E0

PRS Panicum repens Torpedo Grass 10 E1



COMMON NAME Stations Occurrence GrowthType

Brazilian Pepper 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 100 Emergent

Giant Leather Fern 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 100 Emergent

Groundsel Tree; Sea Myrtle 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 100 Emergent

Needle Rush, Black Rush 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 100 Emergent

Virginia Live Oak 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 100 Terrestrial

Southern Bayberry; Wax Myrtle 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 90 Emergent

Red Mangrove 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 80 Terrestrial

Muscadine Grape 3,4,6,7,8,9,10 70 Emergent

Pine Tree 1,2,3,5,6,7,8 70 Emergent

Swamp lily 1,4,6,7,8,9,10 70 Emergent

White Mangrove 1,2,3,5,6,7 60 Terrestrial

Cattails 6,7,8,9,10 50 Emergent

Groundsel Tree, Silverling 5,6,7,8,9 50 Terrestrial

Rosy Camphorweed 6,7,8,9,10 50 Emergent

Swamp fern, Toothed Midsorus Fern 1,6,9,10 40 Emergent

Alligator Weed 8,9,10 30 Emergent

Creeping Oxeye; Wedelia 3,6,7 30 Emergent

Laurel Oak; Diamond Oak 6,9,10 30 Emergent

Saw Palmetto 6,7,9 30 Terrestrial

Seaside Goldenrod 7,9,10 30 Terrestrial

Tallow Wood, Hog Plum 3,4,9 30 Terrestrial

Duckweed 9,10 20 Floating

Giant Duckweed 9,10 20 Floating

Jamaica Swamp Saw Grass 6,9 20 Emergent

Loblolly Bay 2,3 20 Emergent

Morning Glory 8,9 20 Emergent

Sabal Palm, Cabbage Palm 2,7 20 Terrestrial

Saltmarsh Cordgrass 5,10 20 Emergent

Southern Water Hemp 6,7 20 Emergent

Swampbay 2,9 20 Emergent

Virginia Creeper, Woodbine 9,10 20 Emergent

Banana Tree 7 10 Emergent

Cinnamon Fern 9 10 Emergent

Pinewoods Fingergrass 7 10 Terrestrial

Red cedar 8 10 Terrestrial

Rosegentians 9 10 Emergent

Saltgrass 1 10 Emergent

Shield ferns 10 10 Emergent

Silverhead, Saltweed 7 10 Terrestrial

Sweetbay Magnolia 10 10 Emergent

Torpedo Grass 4 10 Emergent
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